## PRESS RELEASE

On the initiative of Hon'ble Thiru.Justice.S.Baskaran, The Chairperson, State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu, the International Women's Day was Celebrated on 08-03-2023at 04.00 p.m in the Auditorium of State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu, by the State Human Right Commission Tamil Nadu. The Hon'ble Tmt.Justice. R.Hemalatha, Judge, High Court of Madras was the Chief Guest and Ms.A.Arulmozhi, Advocate, High Court of Madras and Propaganda Secretary, Dravidar Kazhagam, Tamil Nadu was the Guest of Honour and Dr.P.K.Srividhya, Registrar, Periyar Maniammai Institute of Science and Technology, Thanjavur offered Special Address.

During the celebration the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) was signed between State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu and Periyar Maniammai Institute of Science and Technology for the purpose of Academic and Research Collaboration that will enhance the knowledge of Students and members of faculty involving academic activities of the Periyar Maniammai Institute of Science and Technology, research, training, deputing students for internship periodically to the State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu and consultancy through expert guidance between the State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu.

The said function was presided over by the Hon'ble Thiru.Justice.S.Baskaran, The Chairperson, State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu. For the said function Dr.K.Vijayakarthikeyan, I.A.S., Secretary, State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu and Thiru.N.Muralidharan, Registrar/District Judge, State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu gave welcome address and vote of thanks respectively.

Issued By: - DIPR, Secretariat, Chennai – 9

